



Response Date:03/11/2025

2025/1090 - Parcel theft

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

Please provide the information requested for incidents recorded in the each of the periods:

- **2024–2025 to date (16th October 2025)**
- **2023–2024**
- **2022–2023**

Please answer questions 1–4 for all couriers and delivery drivers.

If possible, please also answer questions 5–8 for couriers/delivery drivers excluding food delivery drivers.

If you are unable to exclude food delivery drivers, please still provide the answers to questions 1-4.

- 1. What's the total number of *thefts* and *robberies* reported in which the victim was a courier or delivery driver?**
- 2. How many resulted in someone being arrested?**
- 3. How many resulted in someone being charged?**
- 4. How many involved a report of violence? If you are unable to answer this question because it is too time consuming, please still answer questions 1, 2 and 3.**
- 5. What's the total number of *thefts* and *robberies* reported in which the victim was a courier or delivery driver, excluding food delivery drivers?**
- 6. How many resulted in someone being arrested?**
- 7. How many resulted in someone being charged?**
- 8. How many involved a report of violence? If you are unable to answer this question because it is too time consuming, please still answer questions 5, 6 and 7**

**Yn gwneud Gogledd Cymru'r lle mwyaf diogel i fyw, gweithio ac ymweld yn y DU
Making North Wales the safest place to live, work and visit in the UK**

Clarification

Please make it calendar years, including 25/26 (to 16th October 25)

We carried out a search based on Victim Occupation Type as "Food & Drink Industry" OR "Roundsman" OR "Postal Worker", or Victim Occupation Type 2 as "Fast food employee" OR "Driver" OR "Van delivery agent" OR "Deliveryman" OR "Courier". This is filtered so that the victim occupation start date was within the timeframe specified.

We then manually checked the occurrence summary for relevance to your request – and to establish if the theft was whilst they were at work.

There were no occurrences relevant.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST
UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 31/10/2025